YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency You

Sample 1092 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 6 - 8, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. How much have you heard about cryptocurrency?

A Ot o e 24%
AT o 64%
NOthing at all ... 12%

2. Have you ever owned cryptocurrency?

Yes, | currently OWN it ... e 12%
Yes, but | N0 loNger OWN it ... o e 10%
N O e e 78%

3. When it comes to government regulation of cryptocurrency, do you think it should be. .. ?

More regulated ... 39%
No change in regulation ... ... i e 17%
Less regulated . ... e 8%
N O SUNE .t e e e 36%

4. Do you think that most cryptocurrency companies are legitimate businesses, or scams?

Almost all are legitimate ... . 3%
Most are legitimate ... o 14%
Half are legitimate, half are scams ... ..o 27%
MOSt ArE SCAMS ..ttt e 21%
AIMOSt all @re SCaAMS ...ttt 9%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e 27%

5. Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. . .

About as
More likely likely Less likely Not sure
Pay the amount they owe in taxes 12% 24% 59% 6%
Be hardworking 25% 33% 33% 8%
Be generous 19% 33% 39% 8%
Have political influence 75% 15% 2% 8%
Receive lenient treatment if they commit a crime 65% 19% 7% 9%
Have grown up in a wealthy family 58% 29% 5% 8%
Be creative 29% 43% 17% 11%
Commit crimes 25% 40% 22% 13%
Be honest 8% 34% 46% 11%
Take advantage of others 51% 32% 9% 9%



YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 6 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.055 to 6.552, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.943.

1092
+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Heard About Cryptocurrency
How much have you heard about cryptocurrency?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 24% 34% 15% 41% 23% 21% 16% 24% * 30% *
A little 64% 57% 70% 52% 67% 66% 68% 66% * 61% *
Nothing at all 12% 9% 15% 7% 10% 13% 16% 11% * 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (471) (620) (122) (197) (442) (330) (791) (94) (132) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 24% 25% 26% 22% 25% 21% 24% 24% 30% 26% 24% 20% 30%
A little 64% 61% 64% 67% 64% 70% 61% 66% 66% 59% 67% 66% 62%
Nothing at all 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 4% 15% 9% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (384) (386) (321) (423) (397) (447) (319) (214) (204) (235) (409) (243)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Owned Cryptocurrency
Have you ever owned cryptocurrency?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | currently own it 12% 16% 9% 14% 22% 11% 3% 11% * 15% *
Yes, but | no longer own it 10% 13% 6% 16% 16% 5% 3% 9% * 9% *
No 78% 71% 85% 70% 62% 84% 94% 80% * 76% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,089) (471) (618) (122) (197) (440) (330) (790) (93) (132) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | currently own it 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 22% 10% 17% 10% 13%
Yes, but | no longer own it 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10%
No 78% 78% 78% 78% 82% 76% 81% 76% 68% 80% 75% 80% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (384) (384) (321) (423) (397) (445) (319) (214) (204) (235) (407) (243)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Regulation of Cryptocurrency
When it comes to government regulation of cryptocurrency, do you think it should be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More regulated 39% 45% 33% 41% 37% 35% 44% 40% * 36% *
No change in regulation 17% 19% 15% 19% 21% 15% 13% 16% * 17% *
Less regulated 8% 11% 5% % 9% 10% 5% 9% * 9% *
Not sure 36% 25% 47% 33% 33% 40% 38% 35% * 38% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (471) (621) (122) (197) (442) (331) (792) (94) (132) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More regulated 39% 51% 32% 33% 54% 33% 32% 45% 48% 45% 38% 35% 42%
No change in regulation 17% 14% 17% 20% 12% 20% 18% 16% 18% 14% 15% 18% 19%
Less regulated 8% 5% 8% 11% 4% 14% 7% 9% 7% 5% 14% 8% 5%
Not sure 36% 30% 42% 3% 31% 33% 43% 30% 26% 37% 33% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,092) (384) (386) (322) (423) (398) (448) (319) (214) (205) (235) (409) (243)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Legitimacy Cryptocurrency Companies
Do you think that most cryptocurrency companies are legitimate businesses, or scams?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Almost all are legitimate 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% * 1% *
Most are legitimate 14% 18% 9% 13% 17% 13% 12% 11% * 16% *
Half are legitimate, half

are scams 27% 29% 26% 42% 29% 24% 18% 27% * 33% *
Most are scams 21% 21% 21% 23% 19% 18% 24% 23% * 22% *
Almost all are scams 9% 10% 8% % 6% 12% 11% 9% * 7% *
Not sure 27% 18% 35% 15% 26% 30% 33% 27% * 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (470) (620) (121) (197) (441) (331) (790) (94) (132) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Almost all are legitimate 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Most are legitimate 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 19% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Half are legitimate, half

are scams 27% 30% 29% 24% 27% 27% 24% 32% 30% 24% 25% 28% 31%
Most are scams 21% 20% 20% 22% 23% 24% 18% 22% 25% 24% 22% 16% 25%
Almost all are scams 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8% 5% 7% 13% 9% 8%
Not sure 27% 27% 27% 26% 25% 23% 33% 21% 16% 31% 22% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,090) (383) (386) (321) (422) (397) (448) (318) (213) (204) (234) (409) (243)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Pay the amount they owe in taxes

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 12% 14% 9% 15% 13% 11% 8% 11% * 17% *
About as likely 24% 25% 23% 29% 26% 20% 25% 26% * 19% *
Less likely 59% 56% 60% 48% 56% 65% 61% 59% * 55% *

Not sure 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% * 9% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,082) (468) (614) (121) (195) (440) (326) (783) (94) (131) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 12% 8% 11% 16% 7% 16% 15% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13% 11%
About as likely 24% 19% 18% 37% 12% 40% 16% 31% 29% 21% 24% 24% 27%
Less likely 59% 67% 64% 43% 7% 40% 61% 58% 60% 63% 60% 57% 56%
Not sure 6% % 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,082) (382) (381) (319) (421) (393) (441) (317) (213) (201) (231) (408) (242)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Be hardworking

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 25% 30% 20% 30% 16% 25% 31% 26% * 26% *
About as likely 33% 35% 32% 25% 38% 35% 35% 36% * 26% *
Less likely 33% 29% 37% 33% 37% 36% 25% 32% * 36% *

Not sure 8% 5% 11% 12% 9% 5% 9% 6% * 12% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,079) (465) (614) (119) (193) (440) (327) (784) (93) (130) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 25% 15% 26% 35% 14% 39% 22% 28% 27% 25% 24% 24% 28%
About as likely 33% 34% 28% 39% 34% 38% 29% 37% 37% 31% 28% 37% 35%
Less likely 33% 43% 35% 21% 45% 18% 39% 30% 29% 37% 39% 30% 30%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 5% 8% 5% 11% 4% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (380) (380) (319) (418) (395) (443) (312) (213) (201) (230) (407) (241)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Be generous

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 19% 22% 17% 17% 20% 18% 22% 20% * 23% *
About as likely 33% 34% 32% 27% 3% 32% 35% 35% * 34% *
Less likely 39% 37% 42% 44% 3% 43% 32% 37% * 36% *

Not sure 8% 8% 9% 12% 6% 6% 11% 8% * 7% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,081) (469) (612) (119) (196) (438) (328) (784) (92) (132) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 19% 12% 20% 27% 11% 28% 16% 23% 25% 21% 18% 18% 21%
About as likely 33% 31% 28% 40% 35% 41% 28% 38% 34% 3% 29% 33% 33%
Less likely 39% 51% 40% 26% 48% 25% 45% 33% 38% 38% 49% 36% 36%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 7% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 4% 3% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,081) (382) (379) (320) (420) (394) (444) (314) (212) (201) (231) (406) (243)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Have political influence

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 75% 76% 74% 58% 2% 82% 84% 80% * 62% *
About as likely 15% 14% 16% 25% 17% 11% 10% 12% * 25% *
Less likely 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% * 2% *

Not sure 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 5% 6% 6% * 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,079) (465) (614) (120) (194) (438) (327) (784) (91) (131) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 75% 76% 75% 74% 81% 80% 69% 79% 85% 2% 76% 78% 71%
About as likely 15% 17% 10% 18% 14% 15% 17% 18% 10% 16% 14% 13% 19%
Less likely 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 5% 4% 4% 12% 2% 2% 11% % 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (380) (380) (319) (419) (393) (443) (313) (214) (201) (233) (405) (240)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Receive lenient treatment if they commit a crime

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 65% 61% 69% 57% 71% 67% 63% 65% * 68% *
About as likely 19% 22% 17% 25% 17% 16% 21% 20% * 19% *
Less likely % 9% 6% 5% 3% 11% 9% 6% * 5% *

Not sure 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% % % 9% * 8% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,077) (464) (613) (120) (193) (437) (327) (783) (91) (131) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 65% 69% 66% 58% 7% 62% 63% 65% 76% 65% 70% 63% 63%
About as likely 19% 21% 16% 21% 14% 24% 19% 21% 13% 17% 17% 18% 27%
Less likely % 4% 8% 10% 5% % 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Not sure 9% 6% 9% 11% 5% % 10% 5% 6% 10% 4% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,077) (379) (381) (317) (419) (393) (443) (311) (213) (201) (232) (405) (239)




YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency

March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You

5F. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Have grown up in a wealthy family

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 58% 60% 57% 67% 55% 59% 52% 60% * 61% *
About as likely 29% 27% 31% 21% 33% 30% 33% 29% * 24% *
Less likely 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% * 7% *

Not sure 8% 6% 9% 9% % 6% 9% 8% * 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,084) (469) (615) (121) (196) (438) (329) (784) (94) (132) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 58% 65% 55% 56% 67% 53% 55% 64% 62% 49% 69% 57% 58%
About as likely 29% 27% 28% 33% 26% 32% 30% 28% 32% 37% 20% 31% 29%
Less likely 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 6% % 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,084) (383) (383) (318) (422) (395) (444) (315) (214) (203) (234) (405) (242)

10



YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Be creative

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 29% 32% 25% 30% 20% 33% 30% 32% * 21% *
About as likely 43% 42% 44% 36% 50% 40% 48% 41% * 42% *
Less likely 17% 17% 17% 25% 20% 14% 12% 17% * 20% *

Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% * 17% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,080) (465) (615) (122) (194) (438) (326) (782) (94) (132) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 29% 21% 24% 43% 19% 42% 25% 32% 28% 27% 29% 31% 26%
About as likely 43% 50% 39% 41% 49% 41% 38% 46% 49% 48% 35% 46% 41%
Less likely 17% 18% 22% 11% 20% 11% 21% 16% 16% 16% 20% 13% 23%
Not sure 11% 11% 15% 6% 13% 6% 15% % 8% 9% 15% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,080) (381) (381) (318) (421) (392) (441) (317) (213) (202) (233) (406) (239)

11



YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency

March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Commit crimes

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 25% 24% 27% 31% 29% 25% 16% 23% * 27% *
About as likely 40% 38% 42% 31% 46% 39% 41% 43% * 32% *
Less likely 22% 28% 16% 20% 14% 25% 27% 23% * 22% *

Not sure 13% 10% 16% 17% 11% 10% 16% 11% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (1,082) (468) (614) (119) (195) (440) (328) (786) (93) (130) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 25% 32% 27% 16% 37% 12% 28% 25% 23% 26% 28% 22% 28%
About as likely 40% 38% 38% 43% 42% 45% 38% 41% 46% 40% 43% 40% 36%
Less likely 22% 18% 17% 32% 12% 34% 18% 25% 25% 20% 19% 24% 23%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 9% 10% 10% 17% 9% 5% 13% 10% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (382) (381) (319) (422) (395) (444) (314) (214) (201) (232) (409) (240)

12



YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
51. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Be honest

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 8% 11% 6% 15% 13% 3% 5% 8% * 13% *
About as likely 34% 37% 31% 18% 32% 38% 47% 38% * 28% *
Less likely 46% 43% 50% 57% 46% 47% 36% 44% * 51% *

Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% * 9% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (1,085) (470) (615) (121) (196) (438) (330) (788) (92) (131) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 11%
About as likely 34% 23% 32% 50% 23% 54% 27% 41% 42% 34% 30% 39% 32%
Less likely 46% 59% 46% 32% 65% 30% 48% 46% 46% 46% 53% 43% 46%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 9% 6% 10% 15% % 5% 11% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,085) (383) (382) (320) (421) (396) (447) (313) (214) (202) (233) (407) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens You
5J. Compare Billionaires to Other People — Take advantage of others

Compared to other Americans, do you think that billionaires are more or less likely to. ..

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely 51% 55% 48% 58% 47% 57% 40% 52% * 49% *
About as likely 32% 28% 35% 27% 37% 26% 38% 32% * 33% *
Less likely 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% * 10% *

Not sure 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12% 9% * 7% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% * 99% *
Unweighted N (1,078) (464) (614) (121) (195) (436) (326) (782) (93) (131) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More likely 51% 60% 55% 36% 67% 37% 50% 55% 56% 57% 58% 45% 50%
About as likely 32% 28% 26% 43% 24% 43% 29% 34% 32% 23% 27% 37% 33%
Less likely 9% 5% 6% 15% 5% 14% 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure 9% % 13% 6% 4% % 12% 6% 3% 9% % 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,078) (382) (378) (318) (419) (393) (445) (311) (213) (202) (233) (403) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Cryptocurrency
March 6 - 8, 2024 - 1092 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 6 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.055 to 6.552, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.943.

1092
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.

You
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